HUNTER FINANCE LIMITED
Company No 2036614 (England)

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

31 MARCH 2012

AL

A23 02/07/2012 #178
COMPANIES HOUSE

MONDAY



HUNTER FINANCE LIMITED
Company No 2036614 (England)

BALANCE SHEET
31 MARCH 2012

CURRENT ASSETS

Due within one year
Trade Debtors
Bank Balances

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors due within one year

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called-Up Share Capital

Profit and Loss Account

Sharehoiders’ Funds

The director considers that the company 1s entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an
audit under the provisions of Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 Shareholders holding 10% or
more of the company’s share capital have not 1Issued a notice requinng an audit under Section 476
of the Companies Act 2006 The director acknowledges tis responsibilites for complying with the

M)
jurs
%]

14,011
14,011

(769)

£ 13,242

200

13,042

£ 13,242

]
=
L

500
13,294

13,794

(790)

£13,004

200

12,804

£13,004

Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies
subject to the small companies regime

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with section 444 of the

Companies Act 2006, were approved by the board on 6 JUNE 2012 and signed on its behalf

ek

Y\
ole Director




HUNTER FINANCE LIMITED
NOTES TO ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

31 MARCH 2012

SHARE CAPITAL

Authonsed
10,000 Shares of £1 each

Issued and fully paid
200 Ordinary Shares of £1 each

2012
£ 10,000
£ 200

011
£ 10,000
£ 200




