HUNTER FINANCE LIMITED Company No 2036614 (England)

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

31 MARCH 2012



02/07/2012 COMPANIES HOUSE

HUNTER FINANCE LIMITED Company No 2036614 (England)

BALANCE SHEET

31 MARCH 2012

	<u>2012</u>	<u>2011</u>
CURRENT ASSETS		
Due within one year Trade Debtors Bank Balances	14,011 	500 13,294 ———
CURRENT LIABILITIES	14,011	13,794
Creditors due within one year	(769)	(790)
NET ASSETS	£ 13,242	£ 13,004
CAPITAL AND RESERVES		
Called-Up Share Capital	200	200
Profit and Loss Account	13,042	12,804
Shareholders' Funds	£ 13,242	£ 13,004

The director considers that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under the provisions of Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006. Shareholders holding 10% or more of the company's share capital have not issued a notice requiring an audit under Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006. The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with section 444 of the Companies Act 2006, were approved by the board on 6 JUNE 2012 and signed on its behalf

K Varley - Sole Director

HUNTER FINANCE LIMITED

NOTES TO ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

31 MARCH 2012

SHARE CAPITAL	<u>2012</u>	<u>2011</u>
Authorised 10,000 Shares of £1 each	£ 10,000	£ 10,000
Issued and fully paid 200 Ordinary Shares of £1 each	£ 200	£ 200